supersedes the previously furnished unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information to reflect that the Business Combinations will be
accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting. Under the acquisition method of accounting, the purchase price will be allocated to the tangible
and identifiable intangible assets acquired and liabilities assumed, based on their estimated acquisition-date fair values.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the
actual results of operations and financial position would have been had the Business Combinations and the PIPE taken place on the dates indicated, nor are
they indicative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial position of the Company.

4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2021

(In dollars, except share amounts)

  Historical   No Redemptions Scenario   Maximum Redemptions Scenario

Foresight
Acquisition

Corp.

P3 Health
Group Holdings

LLC

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma

Consolidated
ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash  $ 583,701  $ 16,322,893  $ 180,000,000  4[A]  $ 196,906,594  $ 180,000,000  4[A]  $ 196,906,594
Restricted Cash   —   223,872   —   223,872   —   223,872
Health Plan Settlement

Receivables   —   43,750,694   —   43,750,694   —   43,750,694
Clinic Fees and Insurance

Receivables   —   365,440   —   365,440   —   365,440
Other Receivables   —   364,139   —   364,139   —   364,139
Prepaid expenses and other

current assets   235,117   5,554,024   —   5,789,141   —   5,789,141
Total Current Assets   818,818   66,581,062   180,000,000   247,399,880   180,000,000   247,399,880
Long-Term Assets:

Property, Plant and Equipment,
Net   —   7,271,432   —   7,271,432   —   7,271,432

Goodwill   —   953,128   1,106,876,137  4[D]   1,107,829,265   1,069,542,769  4[D]   1,070,495,897
Intangible Assets, Net   —   —   873,500,000  4[E]   873,500,000   873,500,000  4[E]   873,500,000
Notes Receivable, Net   —   3,577,855   —   3,577,855   —   3,577,855
Right of Use Asset   —   4,570,351   —   4,570,351   —   4,570,351
Cash Held in Trust Account   316,260,434   —   (316,260,434)  4[B]   —   (316,260,434)  4[B]   —

Total Long-Term Assets   316,260,434   16,372,766   1,664,115,703   1,996,748,903   1,626,782,335   1,959,415,535
Total Assets  $317,079,252  $ 82,953,828  $1,844,115,703   $2,244,148,783  $1,806,782,335   $2,206,815,415
LIABILITIES AND

STOCKHOLDERS’/MEMBERS’
EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable and Accrued

Expenses   186,382   10,787,249   —   10,973,631   —   10,973,631
Accrued Payroll   —   1,354,500   —   1,354,500   —   1,354,500
Health Plans Settlements Payable   —   12,399,972   —   12,399,972   —   12,399,972
Claims Payable   —   62,670,606   —   62,670,606   —   62,670,606
Premium Deficiency Reserve   —   3,000,000   —   3,000,000   —   3,000,000
Accrued Interest   —   5,859,413   —   5,859,413   —   5,859,413
Current Portion of Long-Term

Debt   —   91,461   —   91,461   —   91,461
Total Current Liabilities   186,382   96,163,201   —   96,349,583   —   96,349,583
Long-Term Liabilities:

Lease Liability   —   3,551,875   —   3,551,875   —   3,551,875
Liability for Warrants   15,732,417   16,978,184   (16,978,184)  4[C]   15,732,417   (16,978,184)  4[C]   15,732,417
Long-Term Debt   —   58,871,264   —   58,871,264   —   58,871,264

Total Long-Term Liabilities   15,732,417   79,401,323   (16,978,184)   78,155,556   (16,978,184)   78,155,556
Total Liabilities   15,918,799   175,564,524   (16,978,184)   174,505,139   (16,978,184)   174,505,139
Class D Units Subject to Possible

Redemption   —   53,784,760   (53,784,760)  4[G]  —   (53,784,760)  4[G]  —
Class A Common Stock Subject to

Possible Redemption   316,250,000   —   (316,250,000)  4[G]  —   (316,250,000)  4[G]  —
Stockholders’/Members Equity

(Deficit):   —
Contributed Capital   —   41,764,270   (41,764,270)  4[G]  —   (41,764,270)  4[G]  —
Series A Preferred Returns   —   5,632,496   (5,632,496)  4[G]  —   (5,632,496)  4[G]  —
Accumulated Equity-Based

Compensation   —   2,392,875   (2,392,875)  4[G]  —   (2,392,875)  4[G]  —
Redemption of Profits Interests   —   (180,000)   180,000  4[G]  —   180,000  4[G]  —
Retained Loss from Controlling

Interests   —   (172,576,003)   172,576,003  4[G]  —   172,576,003  4[G]  —
Class A common stock, $0.0001

par value   83   —   6,840  4[G]  6,923   3,990  4[G]  4,073
Class B common shares, $0.0001

par value   791   —   (791)  4[G]  —   (791)  4[G]  —
Class V common stock, $0.0001

par value   —   —   16,955  4[G]  16,955   19,756  4[G]  19,756
Additional Paid in Capital   —   —   589,736,933  4[G]  589,736,933   303,101,885  4[G]  303,101,885
Accumulated Deficit   (15,090,421)   —   (14,200,000)  4[G]  (29,290,421)   (14,200,000)  4[G]  (29,290,421)

Stockholders’/Members’ Equity
(Deficit)   (15,089,547)   (122,966,362)   698,526,299   560,470,390   411,891,202   273,835,293

Noncontrolling Interests   —   (23,429,094)   1,532,602,348  4[F]   1,509,173,254   1,781,904,077  4[F]   1,758,474,983
Total Stockholders’/Members Equity

(Deficit)   (15,089,547)   (146,395,456)   2,231,128,647   2,069,643,644   2,193,795,279   2,032,310,276
Total Liabilities and

Stockholders’/Members’ Equity
(Deficit)  $317,079,252  $ 82,953,828  $1,844,115,703   $2,244,148,783  $1,806,782,335   $2,206,815,415

5

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

(In dollars, except per share and share amounts)

  Historical   No Redemptions Scenario   Maximum Redemptions Scenario

Foresight
Acquisition

Corp.

P3 Health
Group

Holdings LLC

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenue:
Capitated Revenue  $ —   $294,860,130  $ —   $ 294,860,130  $ —   $294,860,130
Other Patient Service Revenue   —   8,122,849   —   8,122,849   —   8,122,849

Total Operating Revenue   —   302,982,979   —   302,982,979   —   302,982,979
Operating Expenses:

Medical Expenses   —   297,570,662   —   297,570,662   —   297,570,662
Premium Deficiency Reserve   —   3,000,000   —   3,000,000   —   3,000,000
Corporate, General and Administrative

Expenses   1,121,745   33,449,735   —   34,571,480   —   34,571,480
Sales and Marketing Expenses   —   626,742   —   626,742   —   626,742
Depreciation and Amortization   —   762,378   43,675,000  5[E]   44,437,378   43,675,000  5[E]   44,437,378

Total Operating Expenses   1,121,745   335,409,517   43,675,000   380,206,262   43,675,000   380,206,262
Operating Loss   (1,121,745)   (32,426,538)   (43,675,000)   (77,223,283)   (43,675,000)   (77,223,283)
Non-Operating Income (Expenses):

Interest Income (Expense), Net   10,449   (8,487,374)   —   (8,476,925)   —   (8,476,925)
Change in Fair Value of Warrant Liability   (4,593,625)   (10,661,579)   10,661,579  5[D]   (4,593,625)   10,661,579  5[D]   (4,593,625)

Total Non-Operating Income (Expenses)   (4,583,176)   (19,148,953)   10,661,579   (13,070,550)   10,661,579   (13,070,550)
Net Loss   (5,704,921)   (51,575,491)   (33,013,421)   (90,293,833)   (33,013,421)   (90,293,833)
Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling

interest   —   (5,241,713)   (56,343,033)  5[C]   (61,584,746)   (65,785,299)  5[C]   (71,027,012)
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Controlling

Interest  $ (5,704,921)
$

(46,333,778

)  $ 23,329,612   $  (28,709,087)  $ 32,771,878   $ (19,266,821)

Loss Per Share/Unit (See Note 6):
Class A Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted  $ (0.15)   —   —   $ (0.41)   —   $ (0.47)
Class B Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted  $ (0.15)   —   —   —   —   —
Member Units – Basic and Diluted   —   $ (0.68)   —   —   —   —

Weighted Average Common Shares/Units
Outstanding (See Note 6):

Class A Common Stock – Basic and
Diluted   31,625,000   —   —   69,226,351   —   40,728,081

Class B Common Stock – Basic and
Diluted   7,715,000   —   —   —   —   —

Member Units – Basic and Diluted   —   67,705,812   —   —   —   —

6

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

(In dollars, except for share and per share amounts)

  Historical   No Redemptions Scenario   Maximum Redemptions Scenario

Foresight
Acquisition

Corp

P3 Health
Group

Holdings
LLC

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenue:
Capitated Revenue  $ —   $ 471,551,241  $ —   $ 471,551,241  $ —   $ 471,551,241
Other Patient Service Revenue   —   13,990,050   —   13,990,050   —   13,990,050

Total Operating Revenue   —   485,541,291   —   485,541,291   —   485,541,291
Operating Expenses:

Medical Expenses   —   485,513,143   —   485,513,143   —   485,513,143
Premium Deficiency Reserve   —   (20,539,364)   —   (20,539,364)   —   (20,539,364)
Corporate, General and Administrative

Expenses   2,286   53,390,338   2,512,068  5[A]   55,904,692   2,512,068  5[A]   55,904,692
Sales and Marketing Expenses   —   1,502,634   —   1,502,634   —   1,502,634
Depreciation and Amortization   —   795,172   87,350,000  5[E]   88,145,172   87,350,000  5[E]   88,145,172
Transaction Expenses   —   —   34,200,000  5[B]   34,200,000   34,200,000  5[B]   34,200,000

Total Operating Expenses   2,286   520,661,923   124,062,068   644,726,277   124,062,068   644,726,277
Operating Loss   (2,286)   (35,120,632)   (124,062,068)   (159,184,986)   (124,062,068)   (159,184,986)
Non-Operating Income (Expenses):

Interest Expense, Net   —   (9,970,260)   —   (9,970,260)   —   (9,970,260)
Other   —   (290,684)   —   (290,684)   —   (290,684)

Total Non-Operating Income (Expenses)   —   (10,260,944)   —   (10,260,944)   —   (10,260,944)
Net Loss   (2,286)   (45,381,576)   (124,062,068)   (169,445,930)   (124,062,068)   (169,445,930)
Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling

Interest   —   (4,307,071)   (107,177,373)  5[C]   (111,484,444)   (125,138,729)  5[C]   (129,445,800)
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to

Controlling Interest  $ (2,286)  $  (41,074,505)  $  (16,884,695)   $  (57,961,486)  $ 1,076,661   $  (40,000,130)
Loss Per Share/Unit (See Note 6):

Class A Common Stock – Basic and
Diluted   —   —   —   $ (0.84)   —   $ (0.98)

Class B Common Stock – Basic and
Diluted  $ (0.00)   —   —   —   —   —

Member Units – Basic and Diluted   —   $ (0.62)   —   —   —   —
Weighted Average Common Shares/Units

Outstanding (See Note 6):
Class A Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted   —   —   —   69,226,351   —   40,728,081
Class B Common Stock – Basic and

Diluted   6,875,000   —   —   —   —   —
Member Units – Basic and Diluted   —   65,833,962   —   —   —   —

[…]

number of P3 LLC Units to be issued would be increased by an amount equal to the total amount of such portion of the cash consideration divided by
$10.00. Pursuant to the Transaction and Combination Agreement, the Blocker Sellers will receive a number of shares of Class A Common Stock and cash
equal to the number of P3 LLC Units and cash that the Blockers would have received in the P3 Merger (determined without giving effect to any election
the Blockers may make to receive additional P3 LLC Units in lieu of cash). The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information assumes
that none of the P3 Equityholders elect to receive additional P3 LLC Units in lieu of the cash portion of the P3 Merger Consideration.

The following table summarizes the pro forma capitalization by shares outstanding (whether Foresight Class A Common Stock or Class V Common
Stock) under the two scenarios. At Closing, Non-Blocker P3 Equityholders will hold Class V Common Stock, which possess voting rights and can be
redeemed in the future for shares of Class A Common Stock. The percentages below represent pro forma voting percentages held by each class of equity
holder:

   No Redemptions Scenario   Maximum Redemptions Scenario
   Shares   Voting %  Shares   Voting %
Non-Blocker P3 Equityholders (1)   174,111,355   71.6%   202,610,615   83.3%
Blocker Sellers   8,492,294   3.5%   9,989,385   4.1%
Public Stockholders   31,625,000   13.0%   1,629,639   0.7%
Sponsors   8,738,750   3.5%   8,738,750   3.5%
Subscribers (2)   20,370,307   8.4%   20,370,307   8.4%

Total   243,337,706   100.0%   243,338,696   100.0%

(1) Non-Blocker P3 Equityholders shares include a number of restricted shares subject to post-Closing vesting equal to 4,558,473 and 5,049,134 under

the No Redemptions Scenario and Maximum Redemptions Scenario, respectively.
(2) Subscribers shares reflect the aggregate commitment as of November 19, 2021.

Subsequent to the consummation of the Business Combinations, the board of directors of the Company is expected to be comprised of nine
members, of which Foresight is expected to initially appoint two members, P3 is expected to initially appoint six members, and a new member will be
selected independently. Foresight will become the sole managing member of P3 LLC.

In connection with the execution of the Merger Agreement, Foresight entered into the Subscription Agreements with the Subscribers, pursuant to
which the Subscribers have agreed to purchase an aggregate of 20,870,307 shares of Class A Common Stock in a private placement transaction at a price